
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:669
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2001
ENHANCEMENT OF COMMISION FOR STD/PCOS BOOTH OPERATORS
AMBATI BRAHMANAIAH;UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received representations regarding non-implementation of orders of enhancement of commission for STD/PCOs booth operators and their other problems;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited has issued directions to implement such orders and also examine their problems urgently;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which such orders are likely to be made effective?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS ( SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) & (e): Does not arise in view of (c) above.
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